

23ITB08142023A-JWT, Large Water Meter Installation					VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
					Jewel of the South, Inc.		Wade Coots Company, Inc.	
					ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
					1540 Highway 138 SE, Ste 4B Conyers Georgia 30013		174 Duncan Circle Hiram Georgia 30141	
					TELEPHONE: 770-679-5481		TELEPHONE 770-819-0601	
					CONTACT: Valisa Shannon		CONTACT: Mark Sutton	
PURCHASING TAB SHEET ITEM NO.	BID FORM ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF ISSUE	QTY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
	1	NEW INSTALLATION OF LARGE METERS INCLUDING VAULTS, VALVES & BYPASS PIPING						
1	1.1	3" meter	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	1.2	4" meter	EA	10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00
3	1.3	6" meter	EA	15	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
4	1.4	8" meter	EA	15	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
5	1.5	10" meter	EA	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	1.6	12" Meter	EA	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
	2	NEW INSTALLATION OF ¾ TO 2" METERS AND TAPS IN CONJUNCTION WITH NEW LARGE METER OR DOUBLE DETECTOR CHECK (DDC) INSTALLATION ONLY						
7	2.1	¾ or 1" Tap and Meter installation	EA	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	2.2	1½" or 2" Tap and meter installation	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	2.3	¾" Copper tubing installation after 15 ft	LF	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	2.4	1" Copper tubing installation after 15 ft	LF	50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	2.5	1 ½" Copper tubing installation after 15 ft	LF	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	2.6	2" Copper tubing installation after 15 ft	LF	25	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
	3	REPLACEMENT OF LARGE METERS ONLY						
13	3.1	3" meter	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	3.2	4" meter	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
15	3.3	6" meter	EA	2	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	3.4	8" meter	EA	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	3.5	10" meter	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
	4	REPLACEMENT OF LARGE METERS INCLUDING VAULTS, VALVES & BYPASS PIPING						
18	4.1	3" meter, vault, valves, bypass	EA	1	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	4.2	4" meter, vault, valves, bypass	EA	1	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	4.3	6" meter, vault, valves, bypass	EA	1	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
21	4.4	8" meter, vault, valves, bypass	EA	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
22	4.5	10" meter, vault, valves, bypass	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	5	REPLACEMENT OF LARGE METERS INCLUDING VALVES & BYPASS PIPING (SWAP)						
23	5.1	3" meter, valves, bypass	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	5.2	4" meter, valves, bypass	EA	1	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
25	5.3	6" meter, valves, bypass	EA	1	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
26	5.4	8" meter, valves, bypass	EA	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
27	5.5	10" meter, valves, bypass	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
	6	PIPE INSTALLATION IN CONJUNCTION WITH LARGE METER INSTALLATION						
28	6.1	Installing 6" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	500	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00
29	6.2	Installing 8" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	250	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00
30	6.3	Installing 10" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	75	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00
31	6.4	Installing 12" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	75	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,000.00
	7	METER VAULT & LID REPLACEMENT						
32	7.1	Medium vault, 108"x60" inside dimension	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
33	7.2	Large vault, 144"x72" inside dimension	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
GRAND TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL:				\$549,025.00		\$717,950.00	

23ITB08142023A-JWT, Large Water Meter Installation				VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				Jewel of the South, Inc.		Wade Coots Company, Inc.	
				ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
				1540 Highway 138 SE, Ste 4B Conyers Georgia 30013		174 Duncan Circle Hiram Georgia 30141	
				TELEPHONE: 770-679-5481		TELEPHONE 770-819-0601	
				CONTACT: Valisa Shannon		CONTACT: Mark Sutton	
BIDS MAILED	BIDS MAILED			NO RESPONSE:		ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:	
BIDS RECEIVED	BIDS RECEIVED:			NO-BIDS:		CHIEF ASSISTANT:	
							DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:

23ITB08142023A-JWT, Large Water Meter Installation					VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
					Jewel of the South, Inc.		Wade Coots Company, Inc.	
					ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
					1540 Highway 138 SE, Ste 4B Conyers Georgia 30013		174 Duncan Circle Georgia 30141 Hiram	
					TELEPHONE: 770-679-5481		TELEPHONE: 770-819-0601	
					CONTACT: Valisa Shannon		CONTACT: Mark Sutton	
PURCHASING TAB SHEET ITEM NO.	BID FORM ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF ISSUE	QTY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
	8	METER AND DOUBLE DETECTOR CHECK (DDC) VAULT ADJUSTMENT						
34	8.1	Medium vault adjustment to grade (up)	VF	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
35	8.2	Large vault adjustment to grade (up)	VF	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	9	SINGLE VALVE REPLACEMENT ON EXISTING METERS						
36	9.1	3" Valve	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	9.2	4" Valve	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
38	9.3	6" Valve	EA	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
39	9.4	8" Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
40	9.5	10" Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
41	9.6	12" Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
	10	CUT IN OF VALVES IN CONJUNCTION WITH EITHER NEW METER INSTALLATION OR REPLACEMENT						
42	10.1	Install 3" Gate valve w/valve box	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
43	10.2	Install 4" Gate valve w/valve box	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
44	10.3	Install 6" Gate valve w/valve box	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
45	10.4	Install 8" Gate valve w/valve box	EA	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
46	10.5	Install 10" Gate valve w/valve box	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
47	10.6	Install 12" Gate valve w/valve box	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
	11	INSTALLATION OF CASING AND CARRIER PIPE						
48	11.1	8-Inch DIP in 12" Bored Casing with 0.33" Wall Thickness	LF	40	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00
49	11.2	10-inch DIP in 16" Bored Casing with 0.375" Wall Thickness	LF	40	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00
50	11.3	12-inch DIP in 20" Bored Casing with 0.375" Wall Thickness	LF	40	\$ 700.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
51	11.4	8-inch DIP in 12" Direct Bury Casing with 0.33" Wall Thickness	LF	40	\$ 325.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00
52	11.5	10-inch DIP in 16" Direct Bury Casing with 0.375" Wall Thickness	LF	40	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00
53	11.6	12-inch DIP in 20" Direct Bury Casing with 0.375" Wall Thickness	LF	40	\$ 675.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00
	12	FIRE HYDRANT INSTALLATION RELOCATION AND HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH METER INSTALLATION AND REPLACEMNT						
54	12.1	Fire Hydrant Installation (0-4 1/2' bury depth)	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
55	12.2	Fire Hydrant Relocation (0-20' distance from existing hydrant)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
56	12.3	Install 6" Fire Hydrant Extension	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
57	12.4	Install 12" Fire Hydrant Extension	EA	2	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
58	12.5	Install 18" Fire Hydrant Extension	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
59	12.6	Install 24" Fire Hydrant Extension	EA	2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
60	12.7	Install 36" Fire Hydrant Extension	EA	2	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00
GRAND TOTAL:	GRAND TOTAL:					\$231,500.00	\$281,900.00	
BIDS MAILED	BIDS MAILED				NO RESPONSE:	ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:		
BIDS RECEIVED:	BIDS RECEIVED:				NO-BIDS:	CHIEF ASSISTANT:		
							DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:	

23ITB08142023A-JWT, Large Water Meter Installation					VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
					Jewel of the South, Inc.		Wade Coots Company, Inc.	
					ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
					1540 Highway 138 SE, Ste 4B Conyers Georgia 30013		174 Duncan Circle Hiram Georgia 30141	
					TELEPHONE: 770-679-5481		TELEPHONE 770-819-0601	
					CONTACT: Valisa Shannon		CONTACT: Mark Sutton	
PURCHASING TAB SHEET ITEM NO.	BID FORM ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF ISSUE	QTY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
	13	WET TAPPING, VALVE AND VALVE BOX IN CONJUNCTION WITH EITHER NEW METER INSTALLATION OR METER REPLACEMENT						
61	13.1	6"x6"	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
62	13.2	6"x8"	EA	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
63	13.3	6"x10"	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
64	13.4	6"x12"	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
65	13.5	6"x16"	EA	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
66	13.6	6"x24"	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
67	13.7	8"x8"	EA	5	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 33,500.00
68	13.8	8"x10"	EA	5	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
69	13.9	8"x12"	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00
70	13.10	8"x16"	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
71	13.11	8"x24"	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
72	13.12	10"x10"	EA	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
73	13.13	10"x12"	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
74	13.14	10"x16"	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
75	13.15	10"x24"	EA	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
76	13.16	12"x12"	EA	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
77	13.17	12"x16"	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
78	13.18	12"x24"	EA	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
	14	CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK INSTALLATION IN CONJUNCTION WITH EITHER NEW METER INSTALLATION OR METER REPLACEMENT						
79	14.1	Concrete Thrust Block	CU YD	350	\$ 325.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 87,500.00
	15	CONCRETE & ASPHALT SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURBS AND GUTTERS & STREET & ROAD PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT AND FINISH IN CONJUNCTION WITH EITHER NEW METER INSTALLATION OR METER REPLACEMENT						
80	15.1	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	LF	50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
81	15.2	Remove & Replace Granite Curb	LF	50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
82	15.3	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway	SF	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00
83	15.4	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	SF	300	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00
84	15.5	Remove & Replace Gravel Driveway	SF	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00
85	15.6	Remove & Replace Decorative Paver	SF	150	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
86	15.7	Remove & Replace Brick Driveway	SF	150	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
87	15.8	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SF	750	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00
88	15.9	Remove & Replace Concrete Pavement	SF	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
89	15.10	Remove & Replace Asphalt Pavement	SF	500	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
90	15.11	Asphalt Milling & Overlay	SF	2000	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
91	15.12	FC Standard Utility Cut Replacement	SF	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
92	15.13	1 ½ in Type "E" Asphalt Topping	SF	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
GRAND TOTAL:	GRAND TOTAL:					\$511,250.00	\$458,650.00	
BIDS MAILED	BIDS MAILED				NO RESPONSE:	ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:		
BIDS RECEIVED:	BIDS RECEIVED:				NO-BIDS:	CHIEF ASSISTANT:		
							DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:	

23ITB08142023A-JWT, Large Water Meter Installation					VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
					Jewel of the South, Inc.		Wade Coots Company, Inc.	
					ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
					1540 Highway 138 SE, Ste 4B Conyers Georgia 30013		174 Duncan Circle Georgia 30141	
					TELEPHONE: 770-679-5481		TELEPHONE 770-819-0601	
					CONTACT: Valisa Shannon		CONTACT: Mark Sutton	
PURCHASING TAB SHEET ITEM NO.	BID FORM ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF ISSUE	QTY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
	16	LABOR AND EQUIPMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH NEW METER INSTALLATION OR METER REPLACEMENT (PREMIUM SERVICES)						
93	16.1	After Normal Hours	HR	50	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00
94	16.2	Weekends and Holidays	HR	50	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 37,500.00
95	16.3	Other Work	HR	200	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00
	17	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (FOR ITEMS NOT INCLUDED IN BID SHEETW)						
96	17.1	Temporary Grassing	SF	30000	\$ 0.30	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 15,000.00
97	17.2	Type "A" Silt Fence	LF	50	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00
98	17.3	Type "B" Silt Fence	LF	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00
99	17.4	Type "C" Silt Fence	LF	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
100	17.5	Staked Hay Bales	EA	50	\$ 9.50	\$ 475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
101	17.6	Dirt Bag (silt control pumping system)	EA	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
102	17.7	Replacement of SOD	SF	1000	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
	18	TREE PROTECTION						
103	18.1	Tree Protection Fence (active)	LF	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00
104	18.2	Tree Protection Fence (passive)	LF	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00
	19	TREE REMOVAL						
105	19.1	Tree removal, easy access	IN	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
106	19.2	Tree removal, difficult access	IN	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
	20	ROCK EXCAVATION						
107	20.1	Excavation and removal of rock	CY	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
	21	SOFT DIG EXCAVATION						
108	21.1	Equipment and Operator	HR	20	\$ 525.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00
109	21.2	Trip Fee	EA	5	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
	22	TRENCH STABILIZATION						
110	22.1	Suitable Earth Materials (borrow)	CY	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
111	22.2	Crusher Run	CY	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
112	22.3	Crushed Stone, No. 57	CY	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
113	22.4	M-10 Sand	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
	23	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING FENCE						
114	23.1	4-ft High Chain Link	LF	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
115	23.2	6-ft High Chain Link	LF	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
116	23.3	4-ft High Wood	LF	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
117	23.4	6-ft High Wood	LF	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
	24	TRAFFIC CONTROL						
118	24.1	Traffic Control - Std. DOT Barrier	LF	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
119	24.2	Traffic Control - MUTCD Std. Safety Barrier	EA	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
120	24.3	Traffic Control - Police Cruiser	HR	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
121	24.4	Traffic Control - Certified Flagman	HR	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
122	24.5	Traffic Control - Light Plant	HR	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
123	24.6	Traffic Control - Electronic Message Board	HR	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00

23ITB08142023A-JWT, Large Water Meter Installation					VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
					Jewel of the South, Inc.		Wade Coots Company, Inc.	
					ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
					1540 Highway 138 SE, Ste 4B Conyers Georgia 30013		174 Duncan Circle Georgia 30141 Hiram	
					TELEPHONE: 770-679-5481		TELEPHONE 770-819-0601	
					CONTACT: Valisa Shannon		CONTACT: Mark Sutton	
TOTAL - PAGE 4 (Item no. 93-123)	TOTAL - PAGE 4 (Item no. 93-123)				\$549,025.00		\$717,950.00	
TOTAL - PAGE 3 (Item no. 61-92)	TOTAL - PAGE 3 (Item no. 61-92)				\$231,500.00		\$281,900.00	
TOTAL - PAGE 2 (Item no. 34-60)	TOTAL - PAGE 2 (Item no. 34-60)				\$511,250.00		\$458,650.00	
TOTAL - PAGE 1 (Item no 1-33)	TOTAL - PAGE 1 (Item no 1-33)				\$219,300.00		\$189,150.00	
GRAND TOTAL: (Item no. 1-123)	GRAND TOTAL: (Item no. 1-123)					\$1,511,075.00		\$1,647,650.00
BIDS MAILED	BIDS MAILED				NO RESPONSE:		ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:	
BIDS RECEIVED:	BIDS RECEIVED:				NO-BIDS:		CHIEF ASSISTANT:	
							DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:	